Amendment No. | to Agreement No. 2017-0236-CORR/IC

SANTA FE COUNTY AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO THE AGREEMENT WITH QUEST DIAGNOSTICS CLINICAL LABORATORIES,
INC. FOR MEDICAL LABORATORY TESTING SERVICES

This Amendment is made and entered into as of this\iﬁ day ofégm 8 by and between

Santa Fe County, hereinafter referred to as “the County”, a politidal sGibdivision of the state of
New Mexico, Quest Diagnostics, Inc., hereafter referred to as “the Contractor”.

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 13-1-112, NMSA 1978, the County entered into
Service Agreement No. 2017-0236-CORR/IC for medical laboratory testing services in support of
the health care of residents incarcerated at Santa Fe County Youth Development Program (YDP)
and for adult inmates at the Santa Fe County Adult Detention Facility (ADF); and

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor entered into Agreement No. 2017-0236-CORR/IC
(the Agreement) on November 22, 2017 for medical laboratory testing services in support of the
health care of residents at Santa Fe County Youth Development Program and for adult inmates at
the Santa Fe County Adult Detention Facility Corrections Department; and

WHEREAS, Article 13 (No Oral Modifications, Written Amendments Required) of the

Agreement allows the parties to amend the Agreement by an instrument in writing executed by the
parties; and

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. | the County wishes to extend the term of the
Agreement for one year; and

WHEREAS, both parties desire to enter into this Amendment No. 1.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is mutually agreed between the parties that the Agreement is amended as
follows:

1. Article 3 (Effective Date and Term) a subparagraph A is inserted to read as follows:

A. By Amendment No. I, the parties agree to extend the term of this Agreement for one
year from November 22, 2018 to November 22, 2019,

2. All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by this
Amendment No. 1, shall remain in full force and effect.

(Intentionally Left Blank)



Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. 2017-0236-CORR/IC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date of last
signature by the parties hereto.

SANTA FE COUNTY:
i asY § 90 /9
Kathérine Miller e Date

Santa Fe County Manager

Appm&s to form:
: ,/‘éfﬁ@//% F-2:7 &

R. Bruce Frederick Date
Santa Fe County Attorney
Finance apgroval:
S5 sl2zlis
Stephanie Schardin Clarke Date

Santa Fe County Finance Director

CONTRACTOR:

(Signature) Date

(Print Name & Title)



Amendment No. | to Agreement No. 2017-0236-CORR/IC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as ot the date of fast

signature by the parties hereto.

SANTA FE COUNTY:

Katherine Miller
Santa Fe County Manager

Appraved as to form:

ﬁ?é’cf# / V. o
R. Bruce Fredenck
Santa Fe County Attormey

Financ roval:

Stephanie Schardin Clarke
Santa Fe County Finance Dircctor

LCONT

(Signature)

Chad Richards, Vice President/General Manager
Print Namne & Title)

Diite

£ 2L/ §F
Date

8}22“6’

Dute

8/28/18

Date






